
I N  THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM 
(Original Jurisdiction ) 

I n  the matter of the Companies Act, 1956 
and '. 

I N  THE MATTER OF MIS. BUSINESS BENEFIT COMPANY LTD 
(IN LIQUIDATION) 

and 

M/s.TRANSWORLD CREDIT AND INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD 

( IN LIQUIDATION ) 

C.P. Nos : 912011,1412011 &15/2011& C.P. 2112013 

Auction Sale Notice 

I n  terms of the o'rders of the Hon'ble High Court of Kerala in 

dated 12.10.2018 in Report No.40 in C.P.NOS. 9/2011,14/2011 & 15/2011 

in the matter of M/s.Business Benefit Company Ltd (In Liquidation) & C.P. 

No..21/2013 M1s.Transworld Credit and Investment Company Ltd ( in 

liqn), the Official Liquidator hereby gives public notice of the Auction 

Sale of the gold items ( approximately 115.12 gm in respect of 

M/s.Busniness Benefit Company Ltd & approximately 1.800 grms of in 

respect of M/s.Transworld Credit and Investment Company Ltd (as per 

the list attached) available in respect of the above named companies 

which are kept in the safe custody of the Official Liquidator situated at 

Company Law Bhavan, 3'd Floor, B M (3 Road, Thrikkakkara, Kakkanad- 

682 021. The articles shall be sold by p'ublic auction on 18.12.2018 a t  

2 D,.m. The inspection of the articles can be made on 18.12.2018 

between 10.a.m. t o  1 2  noon. The sale of the item will be 'AS I S  

WHERE I S  WHATEVER THERE IS "  condition. The terms and conditions 

of the sale can be had from the representative of the Official Liquidator on 

the inspection day. The Earnest Money Deposit to be remitted with the 

Official Liquidator to participate in the auction sale is Rs.500/-which has 

to be deposited one hour before the commencement of Auction Sale with 

the representatives of the Official Liquidator who are present there and 

obtain a receipt. It is made clear that above gold items would be handed 

over by successful auctioner only upon confirmation of auction sale 

proceedings by the Hon'ble High Court of Kerala. 

Place: Kakkanad. 
- .  - . . . - - . - 

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR 
HIGH COURT OF KERALA 
COMPANY LAW BHAVAN 

3rd Floor, B.M.C.Road, 
Thrikkakara P.O., Kochi - 2 1  

- .  . - - - - . . 


